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Unit 14 Data

1.	Some of these areas of data are in the wrong column – sort them into the correct data type.
2
	Categorical
	Numerical - Discrete
	Numerical - Continuous

	Favourite TV programme 
	Number of cars on a ferry
	Heights of trees

	Eye Colour 
	Year group of a student
	Average income per UK household

	Type of mountain bike sold
	Number of siblings
	Weights of melons



2.	Here is a bar chart showing the number of items of post received in an office each day.

a)	On which day was the most post delivered?	Tuesday (8 pieces)
b)	What happened on Friday?	There was no post that day.
c)	Which days had the same number of items of post delivered? 
Monday and Saturday (both 7)
d)	How many items of post were delivered altogether in the week?	27

3.	Here is some data collected by Jamie one morning at his local store.  He counted how many items each person bought.  
2, 4, 6, 3, 1, 1, 2, 2, 3, 3, 2, 2, 1, 4
a) Sort this data into a suitable data collection sheet.
	Number of items bought
	Frequency

	1
	3

	2
	5

	3
	3

	4
	2

	5
	0

	6
	1


	

b)	Draw a horizontal bar chart to display the data.  Label the axes.

c)	What was the most common number of items bought that morning? 
Two items (frequency of 5) 

4.	Freda collected data on the pets owned by her friends.  She displayed it on this frequency table and pictogram.  What mistakes has she made?
	Type of pet
	Tally
	Frequency
	Pictogram

	Dog
	[image: ]
	3
	 

	Cat
	[image: ]  [image: ]
	7
	   

	Fish
	[image: ]
	1
	

	Chickens
	[image: ]
	5
	  



	Key:
	
	= 2 pets





5.	Molly finds out the summer holiday destinations of 136 students. 
[image: ]
	She draws a pictogram of her results, but forgets to write in the key.
a)	Complete the key for the pictogram.
b)	How many sudents went to America or Africa?	72 students
c)	Draw the symbol that represents four students. 
	[image: ] or [image: ]

6.	Collect data from 15 friends about their pets.
	Design a suitable data collection sheet for the raw data.
	Arrange your results in a frequency table.  
	Construct a pictogram of your data, including a suitable key. 
In the frequency table - check for correct tally from raw data and correct frequency from tally
In the pictogram - check for reasonable choice of key, key shown, correct pictures for frequency

Column1	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	7	8	2	3	0	7	
Frequency



Column1	One	Two	Three	Four	Five	Six	3	5	3	2	0	1	Number of items brought


Frequency
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